RESOLUTION NO. 2015-/5

A RESOLUTION TO ENFORCE A MORATORIUM ON THE GRANTING OF VARIANCES TO THE ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS

Resolution of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas

WHEREAS the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, desires to revise and update its Zoning Code; and

WHEREAS the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, desires to have uniformity in the application of its Zoning Code:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, does hereby impose a moratorium on the granting of variances under the Zoning Code of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, effective immediately and to continue until the revision of the Zoning Code of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, is completed.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL.

DATED:

APPROVED: ______ Russell Stokes, Jr., Mayor

ATTEST:

Lana Hamilton, Clerk/Treasurer